

## FOOD NETWORK PICKS UP THIRTEEN-EPISODE SECOND SEASON OF DAYTIME SERIES DELICOUS MISS BROWN STARRING KARDEA BROWN

**NEW YORK – September 6, 2019** – Food Network has picked up daytime series *Delicious Miss Brown* for a thirteen-episode second season, it was announced today by network president Courtney White. Shot on-location in Charleston, South Carolina, the series stars contemporary Southern cook Kardea Brown, who shares the family events, culture and recipes close to her heart. Born and raised on the Sea Islands of Charleston, Kardea grew up in a big family with a love for food, especially the cherished recipes they passed down from generation to generation. She began cooking as a child in her grandmother's kitchen, where she learned to make the traditional dishes of the region. Season two is expected to premiere Q1 2020.

## ###

**FOOD NETWORK** (<u>www.foodnetwork.com</u>) is a unique lifestyle network, website and magazine that connects viewers to the power and joy of food. The network strives to be viewers' best friend in food and is committed to leading by teaching, inspiring, empowering and entertaining through its talent and expertise. Food Network is distributed to nearly 100 million U.S. households and draws over 46 million unique web users monthly. Since launching in 2009, Food Network Magazine's rate base has grown 13 times and is the No. 2 best-selling monthly magazine on the newsstand, with 13.5 million readers. Food Network is owned by Discovery, Inc., a global leader in real life entertainment spanning 220 countries and territories; the portfolio also includes Discovery Channel, HGTV, TLC, Investigation Discovery, and OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network.